

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR  
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 130/2010  
IA No. 164/2010

Kanwal Singh and another .....Petitioner (s)

Through :- Mr. Vishal Sharma, Advocate

**V/s**

J&K Special Tribunal and others .....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Farhan Mirza, Advocate

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

On mention, taken up out of turn.

At joint request, adjourned.

List again on 13.02.2020.

**(Tashi Rabstan)  
Judge**

Jammu  
26.12.2019  
Muneesh