

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case: CM No. 5839/2020  
in OWP No. 130/2010

Kanwal Singh and another .....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Vishal Kapoor, Advocate.

v/s

J&K Special Tribunal and others .....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Arun Dev Singh, Advocate

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**CM No. 5839/2020**

The present application is disposed of with a direction to the applicant/respondent No. 7 to pay the requisite stamp duty within a period of seven days from today.

List the main petition for consideration on 05.10.2020.

Meanwhile, call for the record from the Special Tribunal, Jammu.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)  
JUDGE**

JAMMU  
14.09.2021  
Paramjeet