

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

OWP No.130/2010

Kanwal Singh and another ...Petitioner(s)

Through:-None

V/s

J&K Special Tribunal and others ...Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Pranav Kohli, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Arun Dev Singh, Advocate for R-7

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

On the request of Mr. Pranav Kohli, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the respondent No.7, case taken out of turn.

In view of the urgency pointed out, list this petition for consideration on 2<sup>nd</sup> November, 2021.

Meanwhile, Registry shall ensure compliance of order dated 14.09.2021 and get the record from the Special Tribunal, Jammu positively.

**(Sanjeev Kumar)**  
**Judge**

Jammu  
05.10.2021  
Vinod.