

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 130/2010

Kanwal Singh and Anr

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. G. S Thakur, Advocate

V/s

J&K and Ors

....Respondent(s)

Through :-

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

Mr. Danish Singh Slathia seeks and is granted four weeks' time for filing application seeking his impleadment as a party respondent within an advance copy to counsel for the petitioners.

List on 02.03.2023.

**(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge**

Jammu:
16.02.2023
Javid Iqbal