

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 130/2010
CM No. 1025/2023

Kanwal Singh and anotherPetitioner(s)

Through: Mr. G. S. Thakur, Advocate

Vs

J&K Special Tribunal and othersRespondent(s)

Through: Mr. Dinesh Singh Slathia, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
06.04.2023

CM No. 1025/2023

Application CM no. 1025/2023 on behalf of the applicant- Dinesh Singh Salathia, R/o Mandi Andrar Gurah Slathia, Samba for seeking impleading as a respondent is on account of being a proper party for the purpose of effectively and completely adjudicating upon and settling all the questions involved in the writ petition. Application is allowed. Mr. Dinesh Singh Slathia is impleaded as a respondent no. 9.

Mr. G. S. Thakur, learned counsel for the petitioners to file a fresh memo of parties by showing the name of Mr. Dinesh Singh Slathia as the respondent no. 9.

Reply, if any, on behalf of the newly impleaded respondent no. 9 be filed within a period of four weeks.

Application is, accordingly, *disposed of*.

List this case on 15.05.2023.

(Rahul Bharti)
Judge

Jammu
06.04.2023
Muneesh