

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

OWP no. 130/2010

Kanwal Singh and anr

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- None.

V/s

J&K Special Tribunal and ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. S.D. Sharma, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
18.07.2023

Adjourned at the request of learned counsel appearing for the  
private respondents.

List again on 01.08.2023.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)  
JUDGE**

JAMMU  
18.07.2023  
NARESH/PS