

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 130/2010  
CM No. 5838/2020  
IA No. 164/2010  
CM No. 4045/2020,  
4046/2020

Kanwal Singh & Anr.

.... Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. G. S. Thakur, Advocate.

V/s

J&K Special Tribunal & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Pranav Kohli, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Vastav Sharma, Advocate for R-7  
Mr. S.D. Sharma, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**01.08.2023.**

Learned counsel for the parties shall respond to the proposal of this Court that without entering into merit this matter could be remanded to the Registrar for fresh consideration of the arbitration petition of the petitioners after affording opportunity to all stakeholders.

List on 03.08.2023.

**(Sanjeev Kumar)**  
**Judge**

Jammu:  
01.08.2023.  
*Mihul*