

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM No. 335/2026 in
OWP No. 130/2010

J & K Special Tribunal & Ors.

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Mayank Gupta, Advocate

v/s

Kanwal Singh & Anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :-

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER
06.02.2026

CM No. 335/2026

After arguing for a while, learned counsel appearing for the applicant seeks withdrawal of the instant application with liberty to avail appropriate remedy under law. He may do so.

In view of the above, **the instant application is dismissed as withdrawn.**

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

JAMMU
06.02.2026
Manan