

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM No. 2656/2026 in
OWP No. 130/2010

Kanwal Singh & Anr.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None

V/s

J&K Spl. Tribunal & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. P D Singh, Dy. AG

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

08.05.2026

1. By this application, applicant/respondent No. 2- Registrar Co-operative Societies J&K, Jammu, is seeking extension of time to complete the arbitration proceedings.
2. Notice to learned counsel for the petitioners, Mr. G S Thakur, Advocate.
3. List on **08.07.2026**.



सत्यमेव जयते

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
08.05.2026**
Asif Tantray